
Friday 10/7/2016

Session Time Start Finish
FPRS 0:20 8:30 AM 8:50 AM

Race Cars 0:20 8:50 AM 9:10 AM
Outer HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 9:10 AM 9:30 AM

HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 9:30 AM 9:50 AM
FPRS 0:25 9:50 AM 10:15 AM

TT - Fury 0:20 10:15 AM 10:35 AM
Track Change to East 0:10 10:35 AM 10:45 AM

Race Cars 0:20 10:45 AM 11:05 AM
East HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 11:05 AM 11:25 AM

HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 11:25 AM 11:45 AM
TT - Fury 0:20 11:45 AM 12:05 PM

Track Change to Outer 0:05 12:05 PM 12:10 PM
Outer FPRS 0:25 12:10 PM 12:35 PM

Lunch 1:00 12:35 PM 1:35 PM
Outer FPRS 0:25 1:35 PM 2:00 PM

Track Change to Full 0:05 2:00 PM 2:05 PM
Race Cars 0:20 2:05 PM 2:25 PM

Full HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 2:25 PM 2:45 PM
HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 2:45 PM 3:05 PM

TT - Fury 0:20 3:05 PM 3:25 PM
Track Change to Outer 0:05 3:25 PM 3:30 PM

Outer FPRS 0:25 3:30 PM 3:55 PM
Track Change to Full 0:05 3:55 PM 4:00 PM

Race Cars 0:25 4:00 PM 4:25 PM
Full HPDE 2 & 3 0:25 4:25 PM 4:50 PM

HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:25 4:50 PM 5:15 PM
TT - Fury 0:25 5:15 PM 5:40 PM

HPDE 2/3 - 8:40am, 9:400am & 11:35am
HPDE 4 & TT - All - 9:00am & 10:45am TT - Fury TT - Storm
Race - 9:20am TTU    TT1 TTC    TTD

TT2    TT3 TTE    TTF
TTB

NOTE:  There is NO timing provided for Friday.

Mandatory Drivers Meetings Held in 
Mountain Suites



Saturday 10/8/2016
Session Group Time Start Finish

Qualifying - Outer Lightning 0:15 8:30 AM 8:45 AM
Qualifying - Outer Thunder 0:15 8:45 AM 9:00 AM
Qualifying - Outer HPDE 4 & TT - All 0:15 9:00 AM 9:15 AM
Session 1 - Outer HPDE 1 0:20 9:15 AM 9:35 AM
Session 1 - Outer HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 9:35 AM 9:55 AM

0:05 9:55 AM 10:00 AM
Race 1 - Outer Lightning 0:30 10:00 AM 10:30 AM
Race 1 - Outer Thunder 0:30 10:30 AM 11:00 AM

Session 2 - Outer HPDE 1 0:20 11:00 AM 11:20 AM
Timed Session 1 - Outer HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 11:20 AM 11:40 AM
Timed Session 1 - Outer TT - Fury 0:20 11:40 AM 12:00 PM

Session 2 - Outer HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 12:00 PM 12:20 PM
Session 3 - Outer HPDE 1 0:20 12:20 PM 12:40 PM

1:00 12:40 PM 1:40 PM
Session 3 - East HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 1:40 PM 2:00 PM

Race 2 - East Lightning 0:25 2:00 PM 2:25 PM
Race 2 - East Thunder 0:25 2:25 PM 2:50 PM

Timed Session 2 - East HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 2:50 PM 3:10 PM
Timed Session 2 - East TT - Fury 0:20 3:10 PM 3:30 PM

0:10 3:30 PM 3:40 PM
Session 4 - Outer HPDE 1 0:20 3:40 PM 4:00 PM

0:05 4:00 PM 4:05 PM
Session 4 - Full HPDE 2 & 3 0:20 4:05 PM 4:25 PM

Race 3 - Full Lightning 0:35 4:25 PM 5:00 PM
Race 3 - Full Thunder 0:35 5:00 PM 5:35 PM

Timed Session 3 - Full HPDE 4 & TT - Storm 0:20 5:35 PM 5:55 PM
Timed Session 3 - Full TT - Fury 0:20 5:55 PM 6:15 PM

Thunder Lightning TT - Fury TT - Storm
CMC  AI  AIX PTB  PTC  PTD  PTE  SpecZ TTU    TT1 TTC    TTD

GTS-3  GTS-4  GTS-5  GTS-U GTS-1  GTS-2  SPB  Spec E30 TT2    TT3 TTE    TTF
ST-1  ST-2  ST-3  SU  H1 Spec Miata  Spec944  H2  H3 TTB

Track Inspection

LUNCH & Track Switch - East

Mandatory  - HPDE 2/3  -  9:00am, 10:05am, 12:30pm
Mandatory  - HPDE 1  -  8:40am, 9:45am, 11:30am, 12:50pm

Mandatory Drivers Meetings Held in 
Mountain Suites

Mandatory-HPDE 4 & TT - All  -  8:30am Mandatory - Race Group  -  9:15am

Track Switch - Outer

Track Switch - Full



Sunday 10/9/2016
Session Group Time Start Finish

Warm-up Lightning & Thunder 0:25 8:30 AM 8:55 AM
Session 1 HPDE 3 & 4 0:25 8:55 AM 9:20 AM
Session 1 TT - All 0:25 9:20 AM 9:45 AM

0:05 9:45 AM 9:50 AM
Session 1 HPDE 1 & 2 0:25 9:50 AM 10:15 AM
Practice Lightning & Thunder 0:25 10:15 AM 10:40 AM

Session 2 HPDE 3 & 4 0:25 10:40 AM 11:05 AM
Session 2 TT - All 0:25 11:05 AM 11:30 AM

0:05 11:30 AM 11:35 AM
Session 2 HPDE 1 & 2 0:25 11:35 AM 12:00 PM

1:00 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
Qualifying Lightning & Thunder 0:20 1:00 PM 1:20 PM
Session 3 HPDE 3 & 4 0:25 1:20 PM 1:45 PM
Session 3 TT - All 0:25 1:45 PM 2:10 PM

0:05 2:10 PM 2:15 PM
Session 3 HPDE 1 & 2 0:25 2:15 PM 2:40 PM

Race Lightning & Thunder 0:35 2:40 PM 3:15 PM
0:05 3:15 PM 3:20 PM

Session 4 HPDE 3 & 4 0:25 3:20 PM 3:45 PM
Session 4 TT - All 0:25 3:45 PM 4:10 PM

0:05 4:10 PM 4:15 PM
Session 4 HPDE 1 & 2 0:25 4:15 PM 4:40 PM

Thunder Lightning TT - Fury TT - Storm
CMC  AI  AIX PTB  PTC  PTD  PTE  SpecZ TTU    TT1 TTC    TTD

GTS-3  GTS-4  GTS-5  GTS-U GTS-1  GTS-2  SPB  Spec E30 TT2    TT3 TTE    TTF
ST-1  ST-2  ST-3  SU  H1 Spec Miata  Spec944  H2  H3 TTB

Mandatory  - HPDE 3/4 -  8:30am, 9:30am

Track Inspection

Track Inspection

Track Inspection

Mandatory  - HPDE 1/2  -  8:50am, 10:25am, 12:10pm, 2:50pm

LUNCH

Track Inspection

Track Inspection

Mandatory Drivers Meetings Held in 
Mountain Suites

Mandatory - TT - All  -  9:00am Mandatory - Race Group  -  9:30am
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